Fiiday, 29 July 2022

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
29 July 2022 - Approved Results

App #

GA220630-2534

GA220630-2550

GA220629-2477

GA220613-1628

GA220621-1878

GA220627-2224

GA220628-2377

GA220617-180B

GA220622-2038

GA220606-1447

GA220622-195E

GA220605-1427

GA220622-192F

GA220623-211D

GA220627-2160

GA220518-0341

GA220623-2074

GA220620-1817

GA220701-2662

Organisation Name

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated

Bowls Napier Incorporated

Bowls Omarunui Incorporated

Cannons Creek Youth Charitable Trust

Capital Football Incorporated

Central Districts Cricket Association

Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club
Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay Junior Rugby
Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports
Club (Incorporated)

Central Sports Club
Club Surfcity Incorporated
College Sport Wellington

Incorporated

Eastern Suburbs Cricket Club
Incorporated

Gisborne Bowling Club Incorporated
Gisborne United Sports Club

Golf Hb & Pbw Incorporated

Green Island Cricket Club Incorporated

Category

Sport
Basketball

Community

Children’s/Youth Groups

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Baseball
Sport
Squash
Sport
Winter Sports

Sport
Cricket
Sport
Bowling

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Golf

Sport
Cricket

Requested

Amount

$3,950.00

$5,044.00

$2,000.00

$2,702.00

$1,316.00

$5,000.00

$38,000.00

$148,229.59

$7,017.30

$3,121.10

$4,436.00

$12,013.60

$17,101.83

$6,461.54

$10,025.94

$35,620.00

$13,663.30

$2,000.00

$5,000.00
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Approved

Amount

$3,923.91

$5,043.47

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,316.00

$3,591.00

$38,000.00

$30,000.00

$7,017.30

$2,762.30

$3,994.82

$3,000.00

$17,101.83

$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$12,500.00

$12,265.12

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

qrass

Reason for

roots

trust central

NPC

Partial Decline Conflicts

[PA5]

[PA5]

[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA2]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PA3]

[PA2]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PA1]

[PAT]

[PA2]

[FA]

[FA]
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GA220630-2515

GA220627-2212

GA220630-2632

GA220616-1747

GA220628-2310

GA220617-1797

GA220615-169C

GA220627-220A

GA220622-1988

GA220622-196D

GA220628-2321

GA220622-1939

GA220630-2604

GA220617-1781

GA220607-1473

GA220628-2400

GA220622-197C

GA220629-246C

GA220602-139E

GA220610-158F

GA220628-236A

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Green Island Rugby Football Club
Incorporated

Hastings Tennis and Squash Club
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association
(Incorporated)

Hawke's Bay Multisports Club
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Softball Association
Incorporated

Hearing Dogs For Deaf People New
Zealand

Hutt Central School

Malaghan Institute of Medical
Research

Maranui Surf Life Saving Club
Incorporated

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club
Incorporated

Napier City Rovers Association
Football Club Incorporated

Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket
Club Incorporated

Onga Onga Golf Club Incorporated

Otago Cricket Association
Incorporated

Otago Softball Association
Incorporated

Porangahau Country Club
Incorporated

Poverty Bay Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Q E Health Limited

Riding For the Disabled Association
Hutt Valley Group Incorp...

Rivercity Football Club Incorporated

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Tennis
Sport
Cricket
Sport
Multisport
Sport

Rugby Unions

Sport
Softball

Health/Welfare
Disability

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Sport
Surfing

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Golf

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Softball
Sport
Sports Other

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Health/Welfare
Health Care

Health/Welfare
Children’s Welfare

Sport
Football And Soccer

$3,000.00

$1,713.60

$5,000.00

$2,944.60

$9,762.00

$1,802.00

$20,000.00

$1,030.50

$10,968.00

$3,180.00

$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$35,000.00

$9,191.60

$2,500.00

$14,118.87

$60,000.00

$3,816.00

$977.50
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$1,375.00

$1,713.60

$5,000.00

$2,944.60

$9,762.00

$1,802.00

$20,000.00

$1,030.50

$10,968.00

$3,180.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$27,564.99

$5,000.00

$1,768.50

$11,649.30

$10,000.00

$3,816.00

$657.93

qrass

[PA2]

[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]

[FA]

[FA]
[FA]
[PA1]
[FA]
[FA]
[PA1]
[PA2]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PA8]
[PA1]
[FA]

[PA2]

roots

trust central
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GA220622-204A

GA220628-2434

GA220609-1520

GA220630-2573

GA220627-2257

GA220609-1532

GA220617-1762

GA220624-213A

GA220704-2697

GA220625-214A

GA220609-155C

GA220622-202B

GA220622-199D

GA220627-2178

GA220617-177C

GA220609-154E

GA220628-2290

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Rongotai College

Rotorua Climbing Club Incorporated

Rotorua District Riding For the
Disabled Association Incorpo...

South Pacific Rugby League and
Sports Club Incorporated

Southern Ice Hockey League
Incorporated

Special Olympics Manawatu
Sportslink Charitable Trust Board

Taieri Tennis Club Incorporated

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Tupoho

The Dunedin Community House
Incorporated

Tu-Nui-A-Te-lka Incorporated

Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)

Wellington Competitive Bowlers
Association Incorporated

Wellington Hockey Association
Incorporated

Westshore Surf Life Saving Club
(Incorporated)

Whanganui Cricket Association
Incorporated

Whanganui Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Climbing

Health/Welfare
Disability

Sport

Softball

Sport

Winter Sports
Sport

Multisport

Community

Community Trust
Sport

Tennis
Research And

Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Community

Community Support

Sport

Canoe

Sport
Golf

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Hockey

Community
Community Support

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

$13,163.47

$16,910.00

$7,918.20

$10,383.84

$1,500.00

$15,000.00

$4,500.00

$2,304.00

$14,570.87

$45,000.00

$1,674.80

$4,500.00

$10,165.13

$10,000.00

$3,696.00

$51,000.00

$39,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,500.00

$15,000.00

$4,500.00

$2,304.00

$2,000.00

$10,000.00

$1,674.80

$4,500.00

$10,165.13

$9,749.99

$3,696.00

$8,500.00

$10,310.00

$389,648.09

grassroots

trust central

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]
[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]
[FA]
[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA] Full Approval
[PA1] Insufficient Funds

[PA2] Partially Retrospective

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand

Powered by &7 TS 30f9



Fidey, 29 iy 2022 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

[PA3] Non-Authorised Purpose

[PA5] Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5] Low Priority Items

[PA6] Partially funded by another source

[PA8] Incomplete and/or inadequate information
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29 July 2022 - Held Over Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Requested Amount App Status NPC Conflicts

GA220526-0914 Pn Hsob Junior Rugby Club Incorporated  Sport $11,500.00 Awaiting NPC
Rugby/Rugby League

$11,500.00
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

29 July 2022 - Declined Applications

App #

GA220630-264C

GA220515-020A

GA220621-1862

GA220628-239E

GA220628-2411

GA220615-1688

GA220628-2300

GA220523-0492

GA220613-163A

GA220627-2187

GA220611-1608

GA220621-1909

GA220630-258B

GA220628-227B

GA220703-2671

GA220627-2240

GA220607-148A

GA220630-2629

GA220614-1672

Organisation Name

Wellington High School and Com Ed Centre

Abbeyfield Dunedin Incorporated

Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated

Aotearoa Jazz Education and Performance

Charitable Trading T...

Aubyn Live Theatre Incorporated

Awhi Charitable Trust

Bats Theatre Limited

Big Brothers Big Sisters Wellington

Bowls Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Ccs Disability Action Bay of Plenty

Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay Pony Club (Incorporated)

Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club

Clifton County Cricket Club Incorporated

Clive Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated

Ebbett Park School

Goyanz Incorporated

Greenmeadows School

Hastings Art and Culture Trust

Havelock North Community Patrol
Incorporated

Category

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations, Hospitals,

Heart Foundation, Etc.

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Community
Charitable Trust

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups

Sport

Bowling

Community
Community Support

Sport

Horse Sports

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics
Sport

Cricket

Sport

Rugby Unions

Sport

Cycling

Sport
Football And Soccer

Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Community

Festivals And Community Events

Community
Charitable Trust

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand
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roots

trust central

Declined Reason for NPC

Amount

$9,360.00

$14,000.00

$21,060.00

$4,530.83

$8,800.00

$4,722.00

$2,887.50

$15,018.00

$1,750.00

$2,300.00

$1,011.30

$3,227.00

$7,614.00

$2,369.60

$15,000.00

$19,878.27

$6,000.00

$1,950.00

$12,990.00

Decline

[1A]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

Conflicts
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GA220628-242F

GA220608-1494

GA220623-2103

GA220621-184A

GA220606-1431

GA220630-261C

GA220628-2348

GA220601-1367

GA220623-212A

GA220623-2089

GA220620-182D

GA220609-1514

GA220616-173D

GA220511-0150

GA220617-175B

GA220630-256C

GA220602-141F

GA220610-157D

GA220629-2484

GA220630-2541

GA220611-1592

GA220613-1618
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Hawkes Bay Agricultural and Pastoral Society

Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Incorporated

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team
Incorporated

Indian Ink Trust

Khandallah Tennis & Squash Club
Incorporated

Lindisfarne College

Napier Marist Football Club Incorporated
New Zealand Softball Association
Incorporated

Otago Golf Club Incorporated
Palmerston North City Neighbourhood
Support Groups Incorpora...

Philippine Central Association Incorporated
Rangai Esport Incorporated

Rangatira Golf Club Incorporated
Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre

Trust

Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre
Trust

Ridgway School

Rotorua Community Hospice Trust

Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind
Incorporated

Show Jumping Hawkes Bay Incorporated
Taki Rua Productions Society Incorporated

Taradale Bridge Club

Tawa Hockey Club Incorporated

Research And Education

Education/Training
Sport

Kayak

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Sport

Tennis

Sport
Shooting And Rifle

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Softball

Sport
Sports Other

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Sports Other

Sport
Sports Other

Sport
Golf

Community

Community Trust

Community

Community Trust

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups

Health/Welfare
Hospice
Health/Welfare
Disability

Sport

Horse Sports

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Hockey

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand

$13,151.40

$14,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,500.00

$28,980.00

$1,000.00

$8,696.00

$33,600.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,598.00

$61,686.00

$30,000.00

$29,220.00

$25,000.00

$15,000.00

$7,900.00

$5,000.00

$8,073.00

$5,000.00

$23,400.00

$3,558.50

qrass

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

roots

trust central
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GA220606-1459 The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay Health/Welfare $16,499.97 [IF]
Counselling Services, Mentoring
GA220621-1894 The Footnote Dance Trust Board Arts And Culture $7,856.52 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
GA220629-2493 The Kaharoa Kokako Trust Environment And Animals $8,890.00 [IF]
Environment
GA220531-117F The Order of St John Central Region Trust Health/Welfare $197,867.00 [IF]
Board Emergency & Rescue Services
GA220628-2381 The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Arts And Culture $750.00 [IF]
Incorporated Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
GA220527-1018 The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust Health/Welfare $4,000.00 [IF]

Health Organisations, Hospitals,
Heart Foundation, Etc.

GA220629-250E The St Patrick's College Wellington Arts And Culture $25,000.00 [IF]
Foundation Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA220629-244D The Zimbelstern Foundation Arts And Culture $250.00 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

GA220621-1852 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $3,450.00 [IF]
Swimming And Aquatics

GA220531-1166 Volleyball Otago Incorporated Sport $3,280.12 [IF]
Volleyball

GA220627-223A Wanganui Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $31,979.00 [IF]
Bowling

GA220602-1401 Wanganui East Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $70,000.00 [IF]
Bowling

GA220518-032E Wanganui Enterprises Trust Community $3,452.00 [IF]
Charitable Trust

GA220626-2159 Women's Network (Wanganui) Incorporated  Community $5,000.00 [IF]
Charitable Trust

GA220614-1649 Ymca Central Incorporated Sport $8,624.00 [IF]
Sports Other

$905,730.01

Reasons for Decline
[IF] Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV] No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

[R] Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP] Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

[OA] Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

[LP] Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand
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[TPA] Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

[OF] Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
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