

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results 29 July 2022 - Approved Results

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA220630-2534	Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$3,950.00	\$3,923.91	[PA5]	
GA220630-2550	Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$5,044.00	\$5,043.47	[PA5]	
GA220629-2477	Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA220613-1628	Bowls Napier Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$2,702.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220621-1878	Bowls Omarunui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$1,316.00	\$1,316.00	[FA]	
GA220627-2224	Cannons Creek Youth Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$5,000.00	\$3,591.00	[PA2]	
GA220628-2377	Capital Football Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	[FA]	
GA220617-180B	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$148,229.59	\$30,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220622-2038	Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$7,017.30	\$7,017.30	[FA]	
GA220606-1447	Central Hawke's Bay Junior Rugby Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,121.10	\$2,762.30	[PA3]	
GA220622-195E	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$4,436.00	\$3,994.82	[PA2]	
GA220605-1427	Central Sports Club	Sport Baseball	\$12,013.60	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220622-192F	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$17,101.83	\$17,101.83	[FA]	
GA220623-211D	College Sport Wellington Incorporated	Sport Winter Sports	\$6,461.54	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220627-2160	Eastern Suburbs Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$10,025.94	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220518-0341	Gisborne Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$35,620.00	\$12,500.00	[PA1]	
GA220623-2074	Gisborne United Sports Club	Sport Football And Soccer	\$13,663.30	\$12,265.12	[PA2]	
GA220620-1817	Golf Hb & Pbw Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA220701-2662	Green Island Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	



GA220630-2515	Green Island Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,000.00	\$1,375.00	[PA2]	
GA220627-2212	Hastings Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$1,713.60	\$1,713.60	[FA]	
GA220630-2632	Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA220616-1747	Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$2,944.60	\$2,944.60	[FA]	
GA220628-2310	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$9,762.00	\$9,762.00	[FA]	
GA220617-1797	Hawkes Bay Softball Association Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$1,802.00	\$1,802.00	[FA]	
GA220615-169C	Hearing Dogs For Deaf People New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[FA]	
GA220627-220A	Hutt Central School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$1,030.50	\$1,030.50	[FA]	
GA220622-1988	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$10,968.00	\$10,968.00	[FA]	
GA220622-196D	Maranui Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport Surfing	\$3,180.00	\$3,180.00	[FA]	
GA220628-2321	Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220622-1939	Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA220630-2604	Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA220617-1781	Onga Onga Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220607-1473	Otago Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$35,000.00	\$27,564.99	[PA2]	
GA220628-2400	Otago Softball Association Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$9,191.60	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220622-197C	Porangahau Country Club Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$2,500.00	\$1,768.50	[PA1]	
GA220629-246C	Poverty Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$14,118.87	\$11,649.30	[PA8]	
GA220602-139E	Q E Health Limited	Health/Welfare Health Care	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220610-158F	Riding For the Disabled Association Hutt Valley Group Incorp	Health/Welfare Children`s Welfare	\$3,816.00	\$3,816.00	[FA]	
GA220628-236A	Rivercity Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$977.50	\$657.93	[PA2]	



				\$389,648.09		
GA220628-2290	Whanganui Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$39,500.00	\$10,310.00	[PA1]	
GA220609-154E	Whanganui Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$51,000.00	\$8,500.00	[PA1]	
GA220617-177C	Westshore Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated)	Community Community Support	\$3,696.00	\$3,696.00	[FA]	
GA220627-2178	Wellington Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$10,000.00	\$9,749.99	[PA1]	
GA220622-199D	Wellington Competitive Bowlers Association Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$10,165.13	\$10,165.13	[FA]	
GA220622-202B	Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA220609-155C	Tu-Nui-A-Te-Ika Incorporated	Sport Canoe	\$1,674.80	\$1,674.80	[FA]	
GA220625-214A	The Dunedin Community House Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	
GA220704-2697	Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Tupoho	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$14,570.87	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220624-213A	Taieri Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$2,304.00	\$2,304.00	[FA]	
GA220617-1762	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Community Community Trust	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA220609-1532	Special Olympics Manawatu	Sport Multisport	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	[FA]	
GA220627-2257	Southern Ice Hockey League Incorporated	Sport Winter Sports	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	[FA]	
GA220630-2573	South Pacific Rugby League and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$10,383.84	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220609-1520	Rotorua District Riding For the Disabled Association Incorpo	Health/Welfare Disability	\$7,918.20	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220628-2434	Rotorua Climbing Club Incorporated	Sport Climbing	\$16,910.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA220622-204A	Rongotai College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$13,163.47	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	

Reasons for Partial Decline			
[FA]	Full Approval		
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds		
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective		



[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5]	Low Priority Items
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information



29 July 2022 - Held Over Applications

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	App Status	NPC Conflicts
GA220526-0914	Pn Hsob Junior Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$11,500.00	Awaiting NPC	
			<u>\$11,500.00</u>		



6 of 9

29 July 2022 - Declined Applications

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA220630-264C	Wellington High School and Com Ed Centre	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$9,360.00	[IA]	
GA220515-020A	Abbeyfield Dunedin Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$14,000.00	[IF]	
GA220621-1862	Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$21,060.00	[IF]	
GA220628-239E	Aotearoa Jazz Education and Performance Charitable Trading T	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$4,530.83	[IF]	
GA220628-2411	Aubyn Live Theatre Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$8,800.00	[IF]	
GA220615-1688	Awhi Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$4,722.00	[IF]	
GA220628-2300	Bats Theatre Limited	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,887.50	[IF]	
GA220523-0492	Big Brothers Big Sisters Wellington	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$15,018.00	[IF]	
GA220613-163A	Bowls Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$1,750.00	[IF]	
GA220627-2187	Ccs Disability Action Bay of Plenty Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$2,300.00	[IF]	
GA220611-1608	Central Hawkes Bay Pony Club (Incorporated)	Sport Horse Sports	\$1,011.30	[IF]	
GA220621-1909	Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$3,227.00	[IF]	
GA220630-258B	Clifton County Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$7,614.00	[IF]	
GA220628-227B	Clive Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$2,369.60	[IF]	
GA220703-2671	Ebbett Park School	Sport Cycling	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA220627-2240	Goyanz Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$19,878.27	[IF]	
GA220607-148A	Greenmeadows School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$6,000.00	[IF]	
GA220630-2629	Hastings Art and Culture Trust	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$1,950.00	[IF]	
GA220614-1672	Havelock North Community Patrol Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$12,990.00	[IF]	



GA220628-242F	Hawkes Bay Agricultural and Pastoral Society	Research And Education Education/Training	\$13,151.40	[IF]	
GA220608-1494	Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Incorporated	Sport Kayak	\$14,000.00	[IF]	
GA220623-2103	Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$3,000.00	[IF]	
GA220621-184A	Indian Ink Trust	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,500.00	[IF]	
GA220606-1431	Khandallah Tennis & Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$28,980.00	[IF]	
GA220630-261C	Lindisfarne College	Sport Shooting And Rifle	\$1,000.00	[IF]	•
GA220628-2348	Napier Marist Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$8,696.00	[IF]	
GA220601-1367	New Zealand Softball Association Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$33,600.00	[IF]	
GA220623-212A	Otago Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$20,000.00	[IF]	
GA220623-2089	Palmerston North City Neighbourhood Support Groups Incorpora	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA220620-182D	Philippine Central Association Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$15,598.00	[IF]	
GA220609-1514	Rāngai Esport Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$61,686.00	[IF]	
GA220616-173D	Rangatira Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$30,000.00	[IF]	
GA220511-0150	Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$29,220.00	[IF]	
GA220617-175B	Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$25,000.00	[IF]	
GA220630-256C	Ridgway School	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA220602-141F	Rotorua Community Hospice Trust	Health/Welfare Hospice	\$7,900.00	[IF]	
GA220610-157D	Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind Incorporated	Health/Welfare Disability	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA220629-2484	Show Jumping Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Horse Sports	\$8,073.00	[IF]	
GA220630-2541	Taki Rua Productions Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA220611-1592	Taradale Bridge Club	Community Charitable Trust	\$23,400.00	[IF]	
GA220613-1618	Tawa Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$3,558.50	[IF]	



GA220606-1459	The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay	Health/Welfare Counselling Services, Mentoring	\$16,499.97	[IF]	
GA220621-1894	The Footnote Dance Trust Board	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$7,856.52	[IF]	
GA220629-2493	The Kaharoa Kokako Trust	Environment And Animals Environment	\$8,890.00	[IF]	
GA220531-117F	The Order of St John Central Region Trust Board	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$197,867.00	[IF]	
GA220628-2381	The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$750.00	[IF]	
GA220527-1018	The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$4,000.00	[IF]	
GA220629-250E	The St Patrick's College Wellington Foundation	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$25,000.00	[IF]	
GA220629-244D	The Zimbelstern Foundation	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$250.00	[IF]	
GA220621-1852	Trojans Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$3,450.00	[IF]	
GA220531-1166	Volleyball Otago Incorporated	Sport Volleyball	\$3,280.12	[IF]	
GA220627-223A	Wanganui Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$31,979.00	[IF]	
GA220602-1401	Wanganui East Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$70,000.00	[IF]	
GA220518-032E	Wanganui Enterprises Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$3,452.00	[IF]	
GA220626-2159	Women's Network (Wanganui) Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA220614-1649	Ymca Central Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$8,624.00	[IF]	
			\$905,730.01		

Reaso	ns for Decline
[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority



[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source